

BOARD OF TRUSTEES

RECOGNITION OF STUDENT GOVERNMENT LEADERSHIP

RESOLUTION 22-XX

WHEREAS, Jonathan Ciero and Sabrina D'Alesandro were selected by the Wright State Student Body to serve as their president and vice president for the 2021-2022 academic year; and

WHEREAS, Jonathan Ciero and Sabrina D'Alesandro have demonstrated exemplary leadership skills in their roles in the Student Government Association; and

WHEREAS, Jonathan Ciero and Sabrina D'Alesandro have served with distinction as advocates of the Wright State Student Body; therefore, be it

RESOLVED, that the Wright State University Board of Trustees recognizes the achievements and contributions of Jonathan Ciero and Sabrina D'Alesandro.